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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M
Allen, Alva (MA) August 1, 1932

Mrs. Margaret J. Allen,
Riep Be i D2y
Bloomfield, Indiana,

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at séa or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the faect that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

~T\l/

For The Quartermaster General, N

Very truly yours

ﬁ Dﬁgmz;

CHASY{ 7,
Captain, Q.M. Corp? ; 4
2 Encls, Assis¢an¢ } rx?%‘
: .
DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933%? /gw‘“” /

(Write answer here)

(8ign here)f“/iff”jff¢“;7¥- r‘f:.
; Ly




O PRGN S S auguet 1, 1082
ulpn,un (n) Sl D ey

 urs. lnrprot doANieas

A B. Fs Do “. '
Bloufi’ld. IMO

_' Dear Madom:

g An Aot of Congress approved Naroh 2, 1020, as amended
Mey 15, 1930, provides for pilgrimages to be made to the ceme-
tories of Hurope by the wmothers and widows of decemsed members
smmxmrwu-nmmmmmdmmw
who were lost or buried et sea.

An the ncthu' of the late Private Alva Allen, whm
mimmimutmmﬂrgm Amorican Cemetery in
France, you are oligible to make a pilgrimege to his grave at
the expense of the Govermment. It is regretted to advise that
it will be impracticable, to arrsnge for you to make the journey
this swmmer, as pilgrimages for 1932 are practically ecompleted.
‘However, errangements are now being made for the trips to be con=
duoted during the summer of 1933, whioh is the last year for
which pilgrimages are authorised, and in order that your desires
may be recorded, it is requested that you complete and return the
enclosed questionnaire.

A1l expenses of the pllgrimsge, including meals, tips,
transportation by water, reil, texi and bus, as well as incidental
expenses such as laundry, will be borne by the Govermment. Mothers
and widows making the journey will need money only for the purchase '
of articles of e pereonal neture, such as sowvenirs. O

Competent persommel will be provided to care for the
oomfort end needs of the mothers and widows meking the pilgrimage
and dootors and nurses will be aveilable. Should you make the

journey you ure assured that everything possible for your eomfort
end welfare will be provided.

For The Q\nrbon-atn' Jeneral.
' Yery truly yours,

‘ OHAE . W. DIBTZ,
Enclosures: Captain, 4. M. Corps,
% 2 1. of inf, St

Envelope .



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFYICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER To QM 293 A-M ;
sllen, Alva (MA). ) & : August 1, 19352

Mre. Margaret J. Allen,
R! F. D. 2'
Bloomf'ield, Indieans.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15. 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1032 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that thig is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of thig LAST chance to meke a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provigion of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED. THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be. made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no poatage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it im essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a cireu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls., Assgistant .

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1935?___k“_ 1
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO——QM—Z%— A"P-'I
Allen, Alve Pvt. (M-A) M

June 9, 1931,

7 B ‘ /
Mrs. Cordelia Chaney,é_?qQ/L@- Whom /
Oakland, Iowa f,’”‘ \ o :» ﬁgﬁ
(o NS
et /
Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being madg for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries iq;%urope under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,/as amended.

/
To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-

tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932

must be made by this office not 1ate2fthan August 1lst of this year,

It is therefore desired that you ansyer the question below by writing

either of the words "Yes", "No", orf"Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. f

A3 soon as you have aﬁhwered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in thefenclosed addressed envelope which

requires no postage. Do not delﬁy, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is beingﬁsent to all eligible mothers and widows

who did not make a pilgrimage atfthe expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
k

vés t | d £35S
. 4 14 ' & ’
‘fé’}’w d TER

/

L T e

‘a. o) Hucuss, b &K
Captain, Q. M. Corps, Vi
Assistant. i 4

of

A

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMA%E DURING THE YEAR 1932% }2(‘*; \//

\ Write answer here
i

\
\§3L449 Cfd?‘lfﬂﬁé;tb Zﬁﬂ/!&z el .

! Sign here
;‘Q\ i

W
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N repLy re=er To QM 293 A-C
Allen, Alva = 1232 M

June 6, 1930,

e N 3
Mrs, Cordelia lelg.ri'ey, ) {\?

Oakland, Iowa,}f i Rs

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very_truly you

“’f‘,l_;_f 4

.. Asgistant.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19319 __ (/L O
(Write answer here)

Céﬂ 0{1/%/ [/ju z c//z/

{Sign here)
5



WAR DEPARTMENT
CFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

A\N

N repLy rerer To QM 293 A-C February 18, 1930
Allen, Alva 1232==11

Mrs. CGordelia Chaney,
Dakland, I&.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval gervice at any time betwsen
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remaine are now interred in such ceme-—
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages ars to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the resulte of such investigation in a report to Congress. The purpose
of the investigation is to determine the total number of mothers and widows
entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of such mothers and widows Who
desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire to make the pilgrimages
during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of the pilgrimages to be
made. -

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage 3t éligible? (Yes) (No) )(
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimags 7 e > € _
in the calendar year 19307 (Yes) (No) }f

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (Ne) }{
Age ¢ ?Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, k ! (Years)afv*(cood) (Poor)
0\ English ~ (Yes)y¥  (No)
5. What language do you speak? &7 & Other language
L S N (Specify language epoken)
F %ﬁf o A {jﬁﬁ

For The Quartermastér Genefﬁs} 5}

; ) i
: P 1 i R “ ;
Very-tf%lx@&@urs, TR

Encl, JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Asgistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT |.
.)FFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE
WASHINGTON

DATE January 16, 1930
NAME RANK SERIAL ORGANIZATION DATE OF DEATH
ALLEN, Alva Private 47279 Co. G, 18 Inf. 1st Div. Oct. 4, 1918
STATE Indiana CTYe NOWw 1232 GRAVE 10 ROT 44 BLOCK =
; .
i
Check relationship Living - Deceased
SR TR :
MOTHER : : g
STERMOTIER (For the : : :
year prior to com=- ; 3 $
mencement of service) & : :
NAME : : 5
. MOTHER THRU ADOPTION .3 : Q
AND (For the year prior ¢ : :
to commencement of : H 3
ADDRESS service) : : :
MOTHER IN LOGCO PARENTIS 3 :
(For the year prior to : :
commencement of service) : :
: A : 2
WIDOW omgil Prndns . :
(Who has not remarried) : :

%3 WIS & e Lo & s
Veterans Bureau Claim Number XC ,;i/’ %3 J / iy
29/156/ ; R




WAR DEPARTMENT :

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL.
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY uEFlER TO QM 293 A'_C 1 7
‘Allen, Alve : . July 31, 1929,

.

Mr., Jerry Allem,
R.F.D. #2,
Bloomfield, Ind.

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited ‘to the enclosed . copy of an Act of Congress 9
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of
_ the decedsed soldiers, sailors. and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeterieg"”.

. " The records of this office show t??t you a;? the fathei %ff?@% %Pe
Privete Alva Allen, Co, G, 18th Inf., whose remains are now inte
the Meuse-Argonne Lmorioaﬁ Cemetery, Romagne-sous=Montfaucon, Meuse, France.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in
the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below:

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow '

who has not since remarried?

2. If go, give her complete address.

3. If he is survived by a mother, stepmothgfi
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

4, Does she degire to make the pilgrimage®

For The Quartermagter General,
Very truly yours,
2 Inels. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



QM 2R ANy LT e T gt 1y, 1982

Allen, Alve (ma) -~

Mrs. llu*y.rot Je Allon. £

‘ ‘Re Po Da *2‘. !
- Bloomfield, Indim :
Du.r Medem:

An Mt of conmn npprond lu'ah 2y 1989. as -nondod

May 16, 1930, provides for pilgrimages to be made to the ceme-

teries of Europe by the mothers and widows of deceased members
atmmﬂmrorm-whon remains are interred in Xurope or

" ‘who were 10(!: or burtod at sea.

.u the mother of the late Privete Alva Allen, whm ;
remains are mmmmwmmmw in
France, you are eligible to make a pilgrimage to his grave at
the expense of the Govermment. It is repgretted to advise that

it will be impracticable to arrange for you to make the journey

this swmmer, as pllgrimages for 1932 are practienlly completed. .
Howtver, arrangements are now being mede for the trips to be con-

- ducted during the summer of 1933, which is the last year for

whieh pilgrimages ere suthoriged, and in order that your desires
may recorded, it is requested thet you complete and return the
sncl questionnaire.
» XX re

o A1l expenses of the pilgrimage, iccluding meals, tips,
transportation by water, rail, texi and bus, as well as incidental
um-q-huhmmv will be borne by the Govermment. Wothers
and widows making the journsy will need meney only for the purchase
of qiuuloi of & porsonel nature, such ss souvenirs.

=<

‘ mtont personnel will be provided to care for the
.mf*t and needs of the mothera and widows meking the pilgrimsge
snd doctors and nurses will be aveilable. Should you make the

journey you are assured that everything possible fqr your comfort
and wolfars will be provided.

For The Quartermaster Gemersl.

VYery truly yours,

CRAS. W. DIETE,
Enoloesures; mmnl G+ Me Cﬂ'pi.

i’ ;“; 1t. of Info Assistant .
Envelope .
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

|VN rREPLY reFer To QM 293 A-M
Allen, Alva (MA) Auguet 1, 1932

Mrs, Margaret J. Allen,
Ry Fo Ds 2,
Bloomfield, Indisna.

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred .in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pllgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage,

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship tranaportation
must be made by this office several months in advance., It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the-question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this she®t inthe enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DD”NOT DELAY,E?B it“is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letfer is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage ‘during the years 1930, 1931 or 1922. There is enclosed a ¢ircu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

Foﬁiihe Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS, W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Enclese, Assistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339

(Write answer here)

(8ign hers)




WAR DEPARTMENT '

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPL‘Y REFER TO QM 293 A—M
Allon AYva (MA) L) July 7, 1982
oy ]

MraCordelia Chan
Oakland Iowa

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the A¢ct. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government t¢ make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choosge to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE,

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance. It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question., When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pillgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932. There is eénclosed a cireu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOQUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
2 Encls. Asgistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1933%?

(Write answer here)

(Sign here).
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO_._,.__H_’_.._..' T
b edo =il

o - / ' wr
@l il Ve PVia ‘L:".\..J o

June 9, 1951,

Yre, Cordelis Lhes@y, L)
Ceklend, Iowa W

Dear Madam:

w being made for conducting pilgrimages

(6] L%
Arrangements are 0 der the provisions

during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europedyg
of thd Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amendec.

é& g;o assure proper and satisfactory accomﬁgdations; Z;Siééi“
: +ion required during the summe
tions-for steamship transporta qthan August lst of this year.

I by this office not later ‘ r
?2SF qihmiggérg degired that you answer the question velow by writing
eitizf o?-QBe words*;Ye?". "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space

follo&?ng the question.

U 1 » w
5 wered the question, please sign your

Oy

& g goon as you have ans.. S

name *and return this sheet in the anclo,ed addressed envelope Wr
ompt reply is essential.

requires no postage. Do not delay, as a pi.
4 \ ’ 3 and widows
This letter is being sent to all elig. blf mot?;:it d:ring
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the LROVRe:
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
A. D, HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19329
Write answer here

Sign here

1



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
" WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_C

Allen, Alvi e 1232:M e Ss LREDS

Mras, Cordelia Chaneoy,
Oaltland, To a(f\ :

Dear Madam:

Arrangementsg are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to0 the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
giong of the Act of Congress of March 2; 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tiong for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the guestion below
by writing the word nyes' or "No" in ‘the blank space following the

question.

As ‘soon as you have answered the question, please gign
your name and return this sheet in the encloged addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire 1o make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D." HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M., Corps,
Aggistant.

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1G] e ks s s e e
(Write answer here)

v

{Sign here)



QM 298 A=C : ey 9, 1830 . 1.

Allen, Alva

Mr. Christopher B, Coleman, Director,
mmad ﬁlﬂan. stﬂ“ Hou..’
‘ndianapolis, Indiana, {
‘Dear Sir: O ' AT B S

Receipt is scknowlodged of your letter of April 50

relative to the place of burial of the late Private Alva Allen.. ;

You are 'ndﬂud' that the remeins of this late soldier

are now interred in Grave 10, Row 44, Block B, in the Meuse

- Argomne Ameriocan Cometery, Remegne-sous-lMontfaulign, Meuse, France.'

For The Quertermaster General.

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,

2 Clptll!l. Qo 'n corp‘-
L M'lmnto

\



B8 U S S W Y
Allen, Alva : , W P R s

¥r. Christ n. ‘Colemun, mrutu-.
Historicul Puresu, State House,

: ‘ndienepolis, Indiana. -

Doar S8ir; - | |

‘ " Reoeipt s acknowledged of your letter of April 30
relative to the plece of mm of the late Private Alva Allen.

You are sdvised that the remains of this late goldier

. are now interred in Grave 10, Row 44, Blook E, in the Meuse

Argonne imerican Cemetery, _Rmnmu-m;ﬂm, louse, Frenoce.
For The Quartermaster Gensral.
Vory truly yours,

A D\ HUGHES,

m’-ﬂ' Q« M. Corps
KL , _ ‘ ~Aggistant. Y
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LIBRARY AND HISTORICAL DEPAR'I‘MENI| I

OF THE STATE OF INDIANA

b Historical Bureau
LEGISLATIVE BUREAU
HISTORICAL BUREAU

STATE HOUSE
INDIANAPOLIS

CHRISTOPHER B. COLEMAN DIRECTOR

BOARD

MRs. ELizaBeTH CLAYPOOL EARL
President

MRS, FRANK |. SHEEHAN
Secretary

WiLLianm F. DEARING

WiLLiam M. TAYLOR

CHARLES N. THOMPSON

30 April 1930

The Quartermaster General,
Waghington, D.C.

Dear Sir:

In re record of Alva Allen, 47279,

private, Co. G, 18th Infantry.

There is he buried?
<AUIZ~
,‘Sf}lii\ I

,f Sincerely,

\ (Egézw«l&

— MAY 8 W30 Director.
':: \ {. & R Dy \
\%/ 9. §. X /i\‘
< ",9:-\,\ {('1}", w
R R \ \,. ’
LU

(Ot

=

( | ‘:i ““I‘
\ N X ﬁ\w ‘
~ ¥ -\ ]
(." ‘\"" e ) f./
N



WAR DEPARTMENT '
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTQN
N RepLy rerer To QM 293 A-C
A1len, Alva 1252l

JJ/ V‘K Pebmary 1€, 1230 ;
Mrge Cordelia C

A QM’ m. \?}f/
: Dear Madam

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of .the
United States who died in the m111twry or naval service at any time beiween
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred 'in such ceme—
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid. by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make'an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress. The purpose
of the investigation is to determine the total number of mothers and widows
entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of such mothers and widows Who
‘desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire to make the pilgrimages
during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost.of the pilgrimages to be
made,

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requeeted ‘that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail ‘in the enclosed envelope which requiree no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No}'

5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19307? (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous vigit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili~

tary or naval forcés in whom you are interested? o (Yen) (No)
0k Age  Health
4, Please give your age and state of health. (Years) (Good) (Poor)
L]
% English = (Yes) (No)
5. What language do you speak? Other language
S R L (Specify language spoken)
[’ Tor The Quartermaster General,
r L.
A
£ Very truly yours,

Encl. JOHN T, HARRIS,
Act Major, @. M, Corps,
Envelope Asgistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT y
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
: WASHINGTON

i REPLY REFER 1o QM 293 A-C

Allen, Alva

1232 September 9, 1929.

Mr. Jerry Allen,
R,F.D. #2,
Bloomfield, Ind.

Dear Siré

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated Julg 31, 1929 making ingquiry
concerning the name and addreses of the mother and widow of the deceased
sarvice man above named. These addressee are deeired with a view to

" agcertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred. :

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this oftfice
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

. 1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

e

3. If survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 Incls. JOHN T, HARRIS,

Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Agsgistant.
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Allen, Alwm

Hr, Jaysy Allen,
Rd? ono #2"
Bloonfiedd, Ind.

Dear Sir:

WAR DEPARTMENT -

OFFICE OF THE dUARTBRMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

Joly 8}, 1929,

‘ ‘\\ . . .

\,
\

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress'zzﬁ
approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers and widows of =
the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American forces now interred
in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the father of the late

Privote Alva Alden, Co. G, 18th Inf,, whose remains are now interred in
the Hguse-Argonue American Cometery, Romagne-scus-Montfaucon, Meuse, France,

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions in '*

the space provided on this letter, and return to this office in the enclosed ¥
envelope which requires no postage? '

1.

Is the deceased survived by a widow : T e
who has not since remarried?

Write answers in space below: *

[}

2.

- If 80, give her complete address.

3.

If he is survived by a mother, stepmother, o
wether thru adoption, or any other woman _
-who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-

- g @

, _ing to the terme of Section 4 of the en- o

~3

“tlosed Act, give her name, address, and

&irelationship i the space oppesite, oo T

esire to make the pilgrimage?

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope

For The Quartermaster General;

Very truly yours,

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



QU 293 A-C

Allen, Alva July 31, 1929,

Mr. Jerry Allem,

R.F.D. #2,
Bloomfield, Imnd, .

Dear Sir:
The inclosed card gives the permaq?nt cemetery and grave

location of the laki“ Allen.,

All Americen pilitary cemeteries, Woth in Burope and in wur
own country, will be maintained by the Government forever, the graves

permanently marked by headstones showing the decedent's name, rank,
organization, State, and date of death, all of which will be done
w1thout the necessity of requests emanatlng frem relatives.

Please understand that in effecting the final disposition of
our heroic dead the utmost care and reverence is exercised.

For The Quartermaster General ,

4 § ’
/ Very truly yours,

'

JOHN T, HARRIS
Major, Q. M. Corps, LEB

1 Trelye Assistant.
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QM 293 A-C 1st Ind.
Allen, Alve.

May 25, 1925. To The Chlef, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C.,
in Europs.

Al You are advissd of the confirmation of identification in the case
of the late Private Alva Allen,47279,Company G, 18th Infantry, 1lst Division,

killed in action October 4, 1918. Tho remains ars to be interras nea,
2o It is requested that this office be advised of thelgr t;\'w\

when interment has besn sccomplished. -.\
For The Quartermaster General: ﬁi
§.0.46R 5. 808 .;?
Y. B\ 1w Eurepe en
: , \M\ s
Incle. withdrewn. JOHN T. HARRES, ® u'
Major, Q.M. f‘orps el
AsBistant.
293 Allen, Alva. 2nd Ind. IB/1B.

July 11, 1929, To: The Quartermaster Gemsral of the Army, Washington, D.C.

1. With G.ReS.Forms 16-4, 114-A and 1l-A covering permanent concentr-
ation of the late Private Alva Allen, Company Gy 18th Infantry, into Grave
10, Block E, Row 44, lieuse-Argonne American Ceme texry.

2o It is requested that correct inscription to be cut on psrmanent
marker over this grave be fumishedr_j_;h;g__gffice as soon as possible.

W%

Richard T. ELLIS 9

Colonel, QelleCo,
Chief.

Incls:; 3
F.11464, pran?
F. 16"'A| v SN ,.“‘:’“#f
F- l-‘kc ) &



HEADQUARTERS
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE, Q.M.C., IN EUROPE
IN REPLYING OFFICE OF THE CHIEF OF THE SERVICE
PLEASE ADDRESS 20 RUE MOLITOR

CHIEF. AMERICAN GRAVES
REGISTRATION SERVICE.

LB/1B.
FILE NOw 9O ALLEN, AlvVe. PARIS FRANCE
Aprililds, 1929

Subject: Recovery of Hemains.

To: The usrtermaster General of the Army, Jashington, D.C.

1B Inclosed is Geldes. Form 16-4 covering the recovery of the
remains of Frivate Alve ALLEN, #47279, Company G, 18th Infantry,
by the Hesearch Persomnel of this service.

2 Remains were found in a trench, on the north side of Hill
240, at an altitude of 220 meters, commune of Zxermont, Ardennes,
map Foret d'Argonne, E-301.040, N-281.845.

S Ho personal effects were found with the remains other than
a Gillette safety razor and a small pair of scissors which were badly
corroded and were left with the body.

4, Identification was established by tag found on body which
read on one side "Alve Allen, Fvt. G. 18 Inf. USA." and on reverse
N--279% .

S These remains are being held in the lLieuse-Argonne liortuary

pending receipt of advice irom your ofrice as to confirmation of
identification and d15pos;tidn¢J,&k

sig g 1
Rﬁf“; T vf f \ Q/ﬁ,éa/- 5 /‘;‘:("C:lw

L P Richard T. ELLIS
- : <$QFP 20 "9 - Wi 3 : RHy
{ : f!_ ;w& Colonel, «eisCay
Incls 1 & W DI P Chief.
Felb=de \ﬁ’ 0w oD
!

ok ?? "11"'3:;’?’
sk



‘ Meuse-A.nne American Cemetery

G.R.S. FORM 2114-A. STATION. REomagnessous=lontfancon, Mens€a_._.._

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE Junly 8th,1929,
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY
DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumatlon of body

P03 rezds

1.. Name . . ALLEN, Alva, 10. Name Alve ALT

R

22 i ) LR L S L C T o L T s Wl 11. No.

B SRanie s Priyahel SaR aab i L 12. Rank

4. Org. C0.G, 18th Infantry 13. Org.

5. D.D. . October 4, 1918 ” 14. (a) D.D.

6, C.D.. . KA. 4 (D) Dk BN e by

Redovered from imdividual standing trench, ) il

Commune , Exermont, Ardennes, E.301.040 - Discrepancy found upon disinterment
N.281.845.

7. Grave No.... ARV O 6, e el ST 15. Grave No. Sec.

SR RO e AU R T R OW L L i A GRRAlO TR S N e Row

ol | Mo .t W) T e A 17. -

JIgRlCeme LET VN .t SSRmrE -0 e, el 19. Commune or town

20 Dept. O COUNTY i 21. Country

22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No. R

23. Disinterred (Date) April 2,1929, By...Harry E.N.3tine

24. Inscription on grave marker : Fonce

NS EASEaR N CHE S il e et Serial No.

RATIG bl R Rl U el i o S N 10199 Organization

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker ?

T e S —

Slgnaturlé‘ U‘Illtﬁ" Technical Assistant

FREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body ? (If no disc or other means
of identification on body, give description of body in detail).

TQB reads one side "Alve ALLEN,Pvt. G, 18 Inf. USA".,other side "--279", Two S6rvi

ip§ oi §Teeve. Shogssize TaSdilette-safety-prasorrenall-oair of-seissors—aad-wire—
cutters correded zmd bnlﬂtl. ‘ :
27. Condition of body Sseletom disarticulated,flesh emtirely decon

i stcur Fast A% ep in 0D US Uniforxm and slie She
28. Nature of burial direct hit and lowsr part of his body and lecs tornm 4o ~kecss

i, A

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above ? .E03 reads Alve Allen,

30. Bogy prepared and placed in casket : Date. April 20d:3989, 1o -ByHasry lsh.Stinegs

8d. Gasket sealed byw Bairy RJleR0I00s. v le .

Signature of Embalmer, (SUPETrViISOT ..o e .,



e AR g

SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box No._. (=33378,

%32. Designation of body :
Name.  ALLEN, Alva, ~Serial No..._ 48279 .
Rank Pvt, B ivert SER= | TG Organization . .. C0.G, 18th Infantry.

33. Consigned to : ’ ) :
Naﬁle of Permanent demeiefy St ! él.lsa—qArgonne. American Cemetery .

AN

34: Gasket— boxed and marked (Date)-Juns 20th,1929;

ne

By cHazxy .231.Stine.

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and

is correct.

accomplished under my immediate supervision and th“E;;
L 4 '\

t 7
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector . ... : {oSasmnni o
ie _‘Jl‘l.:l-“\::'iltlg /
36. Remarks ... oA e L NS SR Caretagery ——
37. Shipped from point of Operation : (Date)
ITONPOATIENO TR CONCeNG T a o N, e ool Al AR o e i b Al
‘ Tty (Name)
B ONVQY T RN SR8 Signature Shipping o0ffiCOT ..t

38. Recelved at Railhead or Point of Concentration :

By G.R.S. Representative

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

To Permanent Cemetery ...

(Name)

CONVOVeTmmTl Signature Shipping Officer

40 aReceived: dDate wuoaueinih SRR Each Lt R

G.R.S. Repr"esen't.atlve'

41 . Reinterfed T s Tl ot S R AT S GRS BRI S B il L
e »ops (Date)
42. Grave No. ... - o SOAES TR e SRS A )

G.R.S. Representative

i, DOBEER Block E,




| Meusekarzonne /m.Cemstery #1232,
G. R.S.Form. No. 16-A . Placgonagiggpsous dontfaio o, Mouscs .

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL 1. aein 2, 20890 .

1. REMATRS OF ... ALIBIY AR " -0 e L Srrrar, Numnan,. SIATY SRS

I Rank. P¥S . .. ORGANIZATION:...08e G 18 Iufe

2. Disinterred (date) : April 2, 1929, From (give complete location) : Individual standing
trench, north side of Hill 240, altitude 220 meters. Comme Exermont, Ard, Map Foret

d'.A.rgomla, 5. 301040 1. 281 0840....

By ¢ Group.. . SEknel. . .l Unife L MONSSsAXE NG Se8teNy. ... 100 0

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) : Grave 10,Block BE,Row a4,
July 6th, 1929, Leuse~Argonne ‘r:r Cemate 1;, :C"u.?:_- ne=sous=

- ran bt ana uﬁ{ Taua :1 Fr-Snaa .

'1--

ot
-

0
5
D

sheet

case,cask e
=
LK E t‘

By : Group¥.B.Sheild,faretaker,. . Unit.AGRS ., QC., ia.B.., Nature of reburlal,_ma 0D

@

W o
et

¥
{

4, Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment : Burded four feet deep
in OD US Unifom and slickere Shell hal made dirsct hit and lower part of his bow
and -legs t0Im -t pieces. Sk leton disarticula®md, flesh entlrely deconposeds. .. n

5. (a) Identification tags Buried with body ?...¥88 . . . .. On grave marker ?...... Nong
T0B roads one side "Alve Allen Lvt, G 18 Inf, USA" other side "ew279". Two sorviee

845 O e r SAQERDA identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

Shea s size THEEs Gllethe safety TezZor, small nair of solssors and wire gutters .
corroded a.nd buriede

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?
(a) Height (aciual measurement) .. Bgte. BTN o
(b) Weight (estimated)...........cccoooeceroocee BB e
(¢) Hair—GColor ....ooovverrecnr SR N0 OO8 .
.Characteristics R S S B 0 T D N Y -
(4) Hair on £ace-—Col0T c...oecreriieccecoce BBt ins i
Thooation: U in it i v''s v S bt 0 1T vl

!

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

TisRing FPanfB) . i e S A R e el

22 23 24 25 26 27
Teeth lamge, uniform and in
(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) P&'f@etcomitﬁ.m.

Stermm,. elght ribe,. left $ibia and £ibmla, rieht fibula coupletely shattered, Left
femur double fracture, lower taird, right tibia frastured middle thimd. Hole through
%cm"i‘” of right pal?j\ﬂ home . Loft polvia bone missinge Both shoes tom by pieeel

7. Disinterment
supervised by .

(.
/ s / /
Z/ ==/ Approved : SN S -
W.n_q She mf( i
8. Reburial

supervised by .




&

INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

*

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This

form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of 1dent1f1cat10n on body. :

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made d1s1nterment

3. Give date and aceurate information as to locatmn of reburial and the group and umt which mada
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etec.

4, State to what degree decbmposition has progressed, whether fecognitioﬁ is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible,

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
(19 Yes bk or “NO !!

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order recelpts and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought. might be of use in identifying the body, other.
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

P 2w

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description‘are very important and should be very complete,
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teeth to be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower j jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
: ﬁlhngs caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH............. s..o...All teeth missing through prev:ous extrac- TOOTH MISSING
! ¥ tion (not those fractured or displaced by u 00TH MISSING ~
i ~ recent wounds) should be scratched out,

thus : ' 0 if

CROWNED TEETH ..............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label QOLD CROW -FORCELAIN CROWN
gt?ld, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), OLD CROWN -
thus :

\R

(1 PORCELAIN BRIDGE
BRIDGE WORK .............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label Gom'"“ BEEEL GG}IDBRTDGF_
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), j
thus :
e GoLD FiLLING
FILLINGS ....-.cceooooovovneeene . Draw filling on tooth accurately as Pos- OLD FILLING

sible (bloul; in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus:

@,ow FILLING
,ﬁ’ ¥

CARIES (CAVITIES)..... Outhmi location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate_block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word *clasp.”

——————

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same.

e

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same,



COIPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS  DATA,

1. Location Index Card

(a) Name---ALJEN. ALva ___________ o e (AT
(b) Rankf"‘jaﬁkf‘*““; -------- Organiza‘ lon_ﬁ_JafﬁELJg?§§iyiﬁt-___TYP' ________
(c) Date of Death;_ajg%dkfgi__,_‘¢(d}cause of D eatn,_jgyi__;;_,_cgﬂ qqqqqqqqq
ix.Registratiop Card
(a)Grave Ho.ﬁ~ ~~~~~~~ ROW=m ==t rflot—e -------- Sotisats s Y lore A

%g;Emerg Address Jerry allen, Father, RFD #2, Bloomfield, Ind,

e B T S . g s ey et o = ....-.-—_-..-._..-.-—_...._..._.___......_-............—...—.—..—._-_—.....__._

D D 0 G T e et Bt T By T o o

{a) lTame-- no record of ..Q.a..x.‘..d_ ___________________ [(Bifesnsnswsssaasasamial ol
(Bl Ao Eat st e et s s e S RS e s e el
(d) Remaing to be brought t0 UeS et mm oo mm o e e e
(e) To be interred in National Cemete 5 00 UhSe Bl sesrssamacs sy
e e e -_---_-___-;-_______;;-__________________;____
(£) Shipping instructions upon arrival in U.Se=————ccmmmmmmmmmmemccccccean
(g) Disposition instructions if not brought £0 UsSem—mmmmmaaaas S T
i¥:, B.Bs5» Files ,Correspondence~shows as £OllOWS==swmmecmeamomcssaanmmemnsam—e—
Dz
Examiner's Initials=we-cadficacaaa Da tanJi-_JCJz-£§ -
3 PR MORGUE - 1252 A 479
GOWTRY -~ _EE%IE?-: ————————— Cemet ery 1L e e A T TS Sheet 0e===n-m==-

25,130/ 3LS



H Ee

COIPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS  DATA.

1. Location Index Card

(a) Name---apypm,-ATva-—--==-=====-n=======s Ser.os---- 49278~~~

' (/i ST
(b) Ranke==B¥g-———-——cmmm———— Organiza’ion----Gosl 18th Fnfi————-
! ’ : CHR= e mmmmem
(c) Date of Death----iO0wdedf --———- (d)Cause of Death--Jfa-———=~- -

II.Registration Card

(a)Grave Wo.m=—mm—aam BOW—— == === Plotmmmmmm o) e R 1Tl S A
()
(b)Emerg. Address--Jerry- Adlen, Father, RFD- 42, BioomPield; Fnd—------=----

et . e o . g S gt Tt e 8 e ) B O B o . ) S o et B S . S St . S S Tt S B ] T S ot Bt S P P ot G S o 2k S et g .

I1is A.G.0. DISPOSITION CARD:

(a) Name--no-record-of vard—~—————=—-——==——===== (b1---n—u—«u—--.a-,----;.;;.-_ﬁh
(&) AdAressemi——edaam et n e mmmm——mm s m e s m e a SO TR e
(d) Remains to be brought t0 UeSe?——mmmm e e e e
(e) To be interred in National Cembtery in U.S. 8t =-emmmmmccmcomeoo o
———————————————— e o i e e ot e e o i e 2 e e o o e
(#) Shipping instructiond tigod drrival in U.Ses—ssmtimdan oo ea oo
—————————————————————————————————————————————— bt i i e i gt ol iy ot s o e o i e
(g) Disposition instructions if not brought. $0 UeSemmmmmm oo cccmee o
IV, G.R.S. Files ,Coriespondence~shows as fOllOWS=—emm e oo oo o
Examiner!s Initials_-_ng:u_!fﬁ__-pateqqéL_gf;ﬁ 2o
GOUHTRY ~~ FBANCE- - -~~~ ===~ Cemetory ilo,-MORGUE - 3233 -~ Shest 10.-479--~-

25/130/ 1S



_-.‘ [ ¥ ek v '.l

RSSO 2 el S ey 25 1020,
VidTon, Alyat G el - .'

. ‘Subject: Investigatdon. A
- oz The Adjutsnt General, Washington, b;c,

=8 1. You are advised thet the remsins of the lato Private Alva
illen, 47279, Company G, 18th Infantry, lot Divieion, killed in ac~
tion October 4, 1618, ware recovered from "Individual standing
tranch; on north alde of Hill 240, sltitude 220 metres, Comaune of
Exermort; Ardennes. Map SSKE., East 301.040 - North 281.845."

" %s A Gillette safety razor snd a snall pair of ecissors were
the only personal effaets thet warse found, thesa, howsver, were 80
sorroded that they wers 1o0St witi the rematns. The soldier's {den-
tificntion tag was found. 8 : '

Tor The Quartermastor Generals:

JONN T, HARRIS,

Major, Q. M.Corpe
Asmistent. jkéij'

L




QM 293 A=C ' ‘ May 25, 1929
- Allen, ilva. ' : o2

" Mr. Jerry Allem, _
B.F .Dl;i!. 2. ‘
Bloomfield, Indiune.

Dear Sir:

You are advised that the remains of your son, the late Pri-
vate Alva Allen, 47279, Company G, 18th Infantry, lst Division, killed
in sction Cotober 4, 1918, have been recovared from an isolated grave,
on the north side of Hill 240, Commune of Exermont, Ardennes, France.

The remains of your son will be interred in one of the Amer-
icen Cemeteries inm France, and the grave wili be marked by a white mer-
ble headetone, engruved with hle name, rank, orgenization, divisionm,
date of death, end the state from which he came. Iou will be advised
of the grave location when interment has been accomplished.

For your informetion you are advised that the only persenal
eoffects found were a (Gillette safety raszor and a small pair of sois-
20 ,however, these were so corroded, that they with the identifica-
tion tag were left with the remains.

For The (uartermaster General;

Very truly yours,

i ; JOHN T. HARRIS, y
== ¢ Major, Q.M.Corps .
: : Assistant. ¥



: QM 203 A-C.. _ : Mey 25, 1929
Allen, Alva. '

Subject: Unlocated Vorld War Dead.

Teo: The /merican Battle Monuments Commission, State, War aund Nevy
Building, Washington, D.C. :

1. You are edvised thut the name of the late Privete Alva Allen,
47279, Company G, 18th Infauntry, let Division, killed in action October
4, 1818, should be eliminated from your Unlocated List of World Wer Dead.

For The Quartermaster Ceneral:

JOHN. T. HARRIS,

Major, Q.M.Corps 3
Mcu;mt. j/e _K

4



. QM 293 A-C lst Ind. " '
Allen, Alva. ;

May 26, 1929. To The Chief, Americen Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C.,
in Europe. '

; : 1. You are advised of the confirmation of tdontlﬂcatlon in the case
of the late Private Alva Allen,47279,Company G, 18th Infantry, 1lst Division,
killed in action October 4, 1918. The remains are to be interred im France.

#. It is rcqnutod that this office be advised of the grnva locatlon
when interment has been accomplished.

For The Quartermaster (_lonornl:

Incl. withdrawn. JOHN T. HARRIS,

hjor’ 'Q.ﬂ.Co!‘pl, :
Assistant. ; (f
f.‘ ‘: ( :
1 . e
C:J. ",
n

Noted by Statistical Glgr‘k:

5 S BL
P N 0,
Date . _-I‘;_"{..__.LJ.;..,{ ______ -



- 298 ALLER, Alve. e
S ey AL, 1920,

i si;bgaé-m necovevy of nqmains. .
" Boy mm %uartemaster Ganaral ax ﬁm Amy. szagﬁon, n.&.

1. Inclossd fs G.a.s. Firm 164 covertnz $he recovory of the
remnina of Private 4lve ALIEN, $47279, Company G, 18th. Infamtry. :
by the Research FPoraggmel of this serviee.

N Bé Bemm wore found in & trench, on the morth side of HEil)
840, at an oltitude of 320 motere, communs of Bmmont. Mema.
: mp Foret d'Argonns, a~ao1.o¢0. n~zaa.e¢s. '

~ 3. - e porsonsl offsots were found with tho remaing other than
8 Giiletto safoty rasor and & small patr of goissors whioh weve bad;y
gerrsded end wevc lef% with the body. , -

4 ldentifionticn wos asmnahed by tag found on body which
raagvgn one side "Alve Auon. Pvte. Gs 18 Inf. UBA." and on r»awrso
G .

Be fhese remains are bolng held in the Enuses-Argem &ortm
ponding receipt of mdvies fram your offioce as to confismation o! '
idenhiﬂcaucn ond dlaposition. . .

| “\}?’

A3 Riobaxd T, BLLIS,
. o @sz;g &&-Gu
Incls 3 ’
Polbmile
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G.R.S.FORM #135 . . FI

No, 113233

! : 2
IDENTIFICATION OPINION QP TINTON 5/edien 192
CASE OF ALLEN: ELVA 47279 t. Co. G, 18th Inf. 1st Div. KIA 10/4/18

Ind. standing trench, north side of Hill 240, (altitude 220 meters, Cmme.
GRAVE Exermont, Ard. 301.04-281,845 Held in Morgue Ctv 1232.

Remains recoversed April 2, 1929 from above ind. trench grsve and held in
DECISION mopgue, Cty 1232, ARE THOSE of Pvt. Alva Allen,: Co. G 18th Inf,

(DENTAL_CHARTS AND. PHYSICAL DESCRIPTTONS
CAMP " LOCAL_BOARD FRQM RELATIVES : OF_BODY
Yo dental soldler snl‘TG‘L;s G AeDo
informa‘t.iorr ther=Lfore—ro SG—;QB—P—&E—IGFGW-E——MI&W and
on L1le. toouTRoertd "o &vﬁt%}4W6¥k1—————4%*§GP£99%*€GBQ4%46%1
Pentat—ekarty
HELGHT 5f't 6 inc. ‘ 5ft 7 inc. eost.
—_WEIGHT 145 1lbs, 150 1bs
HATR M4 Brown : Imposs ible to estimate.
__SHOE STzE._ T |P 7EE _
REMARKS i
JIDENTIFETICATION TAGS i
__EonnqrnnﬂBndA__Hi :
YES "ALVA ALLEW.PVT. G 16 INF. USA" — R RaPieiarker—
T==279" Two 8ervice BtripSE On §iueves

Buried 4 ft. deep , OE‘QgﬂgﬁfggﬁﬁEIEXIﬁmLAMuuﬁi+—

—OBIGINAL BURIAL DATA
Originai burial of body

Original burial of man é? 3 ¢ Mo record-locatad,

" Ee Kensett Vatil

Investigator
Concurs:: APPROVED: .

Officer in Charge.
25/402/ARK OVER



l.
2e
Se

GLB not located.
R.C.S. reports not located.

Reported missing in action about 10/4/18, later determined killed ir action
October 4, 19218,

The 18th Infantry was a part of the lst Infantry Brigedd, of the 1lst Dividdion.
The Organization was evidéntly in the location from which the remains wers
recovered as Hill 240 ¥as one of the strong points or outstanding location
frequently referred to in the records of the men of the lst Division for the
1st part of October, 1918 in the Meuse-Argonne Offensive, '/

Pvt, Allen sailed for overseas in June 1917 therefore would have been entitled
to wear 2 mervics stripes, as each stripe was given for 6 months oversea's
sorvice, '

¥ would appear from the location and conditions of recovery that Prt.
4l7en had evidently been in the.individual-trench.when hit by a shell
and killed,~ Europe rsports "buried four feet deep" which would seem
to indicate that the remains had been buried after being killed.

(This burial so far as records show were mever reported to the C.O.
hence this office has no record of the burial of this sold!er.)

Ihe investigator 1s of the opinion that the remains recovered apr. 2, 1929
from an individual standing trench, north side of Hill 240, 220 metres
altitude, Cmme. Exermont, Ard. E301.040-N.281.845 on which were found

2 service stripes and identification tag, and which had been directly hit
bv shell , as lower part of body and legs were torn to pieces; (Sternum,

8 ribs, left tibla and fibula, right fibula’ completely shattered. Left -
femur double fracture lower third., right tibis fractursd middle third,
Hole through lower part of right pelvis bone. Left pelvis bone missing,
both shoes torn by pleces of shell,) Are those of the late Private [lva
Allen, Co. G 18th Infantry. .KIA 10/4/18. o

_No disposition card nor corr.

.. =+ - relative to disposition located.
ZW | o

E. Kensatt Veil

. o Investigator.




_ Meuse =@ onne ;Lm.Gemeter-y #1232 ¢
. PlacganasngPovs. Mon tfain m, Weuse.

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  pue  jorazoz, z0m00

a Y
1. REMAINS OFm:MVQ., SeriaL Numper.. %7279

RS iy b S M SR () R G AT ZA IO Tk 0.0 o MG Tl O It L n I I S

G. R. S. Form. INo. 16-A

2. Disinterred (date) : April 2, 1929 From (give complete location) : Individual standing
trench, north side of Hill 240, altitude 220 meters. Comme Exermont, Ard, Map Foret
GIATRONNGL .- 5014040 N 281 B840, Lo ol il S i Dt G A0 0 R e ) e

Byl Group:t i@ Eing ! ar o L ARl Lt Uhit.............M&uSBmﬁil‘%‘m.l'lﬁ..SBQtDI‘......,.....,.......,,,....,..........“.

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

1857 8 (GO . it o oo e Whiteesntilvenio 2004 D N et b ARG AT s ANATAE L

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment : Buried four feet deep
in 0D US Uniform and slickers Shell hal made direct hit and lower part of his body
and-lega-torm 10 pieces. Skeleton-disarticulated, -flesh entirely dAeconposade . -

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?.....¥88 ... .. On grave marker 20 sk Tonm e s 0l
T0B reads one side "Alve Allen rvi, G 18 Inf. USA" ofther side "==279", Two ssrvi

Stripp)=01Ber M &AWL identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

;:hosssize'?EEGilettesafetyrgzor.smllpalrofsclssorsandw:rﬂcutters i
corroded and burieds

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?
(a) Height (actual meaSuremént) 8 T L L L S
() o e s D e B 1 S i B
(e} Hair—Colopiits [aiii (o o Ip S0 daBe) 1o bl Ly

(89 0T8T (12 =) 1235 - RO, LI IoRBUORONN | - AGSS L NV L SRR

(@) Hair on face—CoIor ..........cocironnte PRttt

Dlagram represents the mouth wide open.

(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

MigSingirparte) s is (o ud g 0 ot de L e e

25 23 24 26 26 27

Teeth large, uniform anl in

(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) Pu'faatoom;tion,

Sternwma, eight ribs, left tibia and fibula, right fibula caupletely shattered. Left
femur double fracture, lower thixd, right tibia fractured middle third. Hole through
lower pabt of right pelvis bonms. Left pelvis bone missinge Both shoes tom by pieces

7. Disinterment ., = o . i

o supervised by '/”)]‘ééféfiﬂfé’//ff Llka L., Approved : (/."Bb‘ha 1ﬁ~”5
Harry Bill.S5tine . WeBo ®

Inve Stigator (Tlt]e) ............ Uammmr. el iy oA

% 8. Reburial :
supervised D Bl i el s b s S Appriovied. 3 { ...... Sadt Rl LR e




_INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding. nymbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
-used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of 1dent1fxcat10n on body. A _ !

L+

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

9. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit wh.lch made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how tha
body was originally buried—in a casket box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible, -

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found bumed w1th body and on grave marker by reportmg'
€ Yes 21 or “NO i!

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order I‘GCEIPtS and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought mlght be of use in identifying the body, other,
than that tabulated under Item No. 6. fabd 2

a

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of tha
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body descnptlon are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teeth to be accoth-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower j jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic condltlons Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found ? _

MISSING TEETH................All teeth missing through previous extrac- TOOTH M ISSING‘-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by 00TH MIS.SING'
recent wounds) should be scratched out, /}
thus :

CROWNED TEETH........... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelaln)
thus :
| t SGOWano PORCELAIN BRIDGE 9
BRIDGE WORK ............... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label 89 aa’:oanmeg
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), )
thus : )
SHLWVER FILLING  _goLD FILLING
FILLINGS 0 o el Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- oLD FiLuInG GOLD FILLING
sible (block in and label gold, silver, G°L° FILLING
cement), thus: !
DECAYED

CARIES (CAVITIES).......... Outline location and size ol cavity, shade DECAYED,

in thus :

7,
{@%

DENTURES (PLATES) .......Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word “‘clasp.”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same; ;

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.



FILE UNDER NO. 293 Allen, Alva Pvt. Co. G - 47279

INDEX SHEET

SYNOPSIS
From Chief,Graves Reg. Service,
QuC in Burope, Faris
To The QUG

Lettexr 10-18-27

RE - Burial Information & Dental Clerts.

Adve that there is no burial inf. o soldiers (listed herein) of
the 18th Infantry whose graves are unlocated.

DOCUMENT FILED UNDER NO. 293 Burope

InstrUOTIONS.—Under ““Synopsis” make brief entry showing date of communication
and from whom received and synopsis sufficient to identify the papers. When these index

sheets become numerous under a subject they will be entered on the consolidated index
sheet and then destroyed.

Q. M. €. Form 351 (0ld Form 489) GOTERNMENT YROTING OFFIOS
Revised July 26, 1018

3—0642



Form 8 7-A . ‘

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

Dato_L/ﬂ{//?— 7

SUBJECT: Information required for Cericterial Division.

TO: The Adjutent General of the Arvy, Vorld War Division, Washington, D. C.

s SR GRURE requested that the items checked below be completed:

a. Surname Q/f/(. ' _~_h. Date of death / 679’//
b. Christion name /,L,Qar'&t.. _ i. Authority
c. Serial number &7 27 ‘? . Cause of doath /< A

d. Organization ,éf L /fiuaf"- y}{Place of death g
6. Rank ot LA i < Ploce of turial 7 2 :

__%:W Address Me—Date—ofdi-sohaime,

Vg“/Pla‘ce o enlistmont or induction “.(I)ate of ocnmlistment_ / {j /74
’ : , .
LOA s ; \ ‘, ¢ eﬁte of induction

p. List of orgamnizations with which he scrved

; f | . J 4
/ ‘(Ranks held / 27

4 -BUDY DESCRIPTION
a. Age at emlistmont L 2 | d., Height
b. Shoe size L o) . ce. Weight Y B

co Color of hair f. Fracturcs or breaks

: ) 4~ DENTAL CHARTS
@mp 717 ' ‘ ‘ﬁ;ca& Board

87654321 125456178 / 87654321 12345678
Uppor right Upper loft Upper right Upper left

87654321 123456786‘“ w\n}:deqr 2654321 12345678
Lower right Lower 10;‘:0.) g !‘ 0 J‘ ﬁ}‘x 1997 Lovror right Lower left

/ $ ? : j\ j . f%'; gﬁor T‘ho Quartcrmaster Generals: /‘dbfﬂ/

/£ tz'z{/;s%z;} (420, / ' 7

Cormraduo ——— >, M fﬁ ["t/"”’wQ %7/{
e S o

I
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File No.

OUT-CHARGE SHEET

Date charged out

>
=2

¢

&
Charged to Z
Remarks: @

\

5@ Alva Allen, Army Serial lo. 47279, was enlisted April 17, 1917y as-
signed %o Compeny C, 16th Infantry; seiled for overseas duey June 14, 1917,
end was killed in sction October 4, 1918, Dental chart affords no informa.

tion. Places of death end buriel not stated. 1o statements of comrades on
files

¢

.

: f [ 4 1 il
£ e )
INSTRUCTIONS.—If a document is taken from the files, charge it to the person to whom delivered. Mak;

charge sheet in duplicate. Place oneinrecord fileand one in suspended file used for follow upon ¢‘charge out sheets.”
Q. M. C. Form 492,
Revised July 206, 1918,

8—G6787
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ALLEN G. PATE

LAWYER
BLOOMFIELD, INDIANA

Sept. 26,1925,

Maj. D. ¥, Mitchell,
Washington,D. C,

Dear sir-- RE: QI 2937 A-C Allen,Alva Pvt. Co. G,18Inf,

answerings yours of September 19th to Jerry Allen,
Bloomfield,Indiana,I do not believe Alva Allen had any
dental work done prior to enlistment. So far as I know
I he hadyfseth crowned,filled or removed.
The only information we ever received was that he
was missing in action about October 4,1918. e have made

all sorts of endeavors to get more definite information
without avail,

Yours truly,




cva

: WAR DEFPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

QI 292 A-C

Allen, Alva, Pvt.

Co. G, 18th Inf. Yept.19, 1925,

Mr. Jerry Allen,
R.F.D:2,
Bloomfield, Ind,

Near Bir:

The Quartermaster Genersl desires you to be informed that the in-
vestigations which are being conducted with a view towards locating the
graves of the Unlocated Vorld Var Dead, are proving successful in many
cases where sufficient identifying marks can be secured, To assist in the
investigation work, it will be appreciated if you will secure, if possible, ¢
a chart from the dentistvho may have performed dental work for the soldier
named above, prior to enlistment. The chart should include crowns, fillings,
bridges, and extractions, if any. Should you be unable to obtain a chart,
kindly report which teeth you recall crowned or filled. ;.

Any information, sketches or descriptions which you may have re-
ceived from comrades or officers, regarding the death and burial of this

soldier, or vhich you may now secure from the .Local Legion Post, may be
of valuable aid in locating his grave, and it will be appreciated if you
will forward same to this office.

You may be assured that everything possible will be done by the
Department to bring the case to a suecessful conclusion.

For your reply, you may use the inclosed envelope which requires
no postages 7

Very truly yours,

; fr L

O Do jBr MR CHELD,

1 incl. Ay . Assistant,

envelope. ol |
¥ od : 5 IH W
V hd 0 ” (j{l"() AN 11‘1 LAY

g7 mte/ @ =

25/256/RYS



!
Allen, Alva

&M 293 A-C

June 23, 1924,

Mr. Charles H. Abals,
Florante,
Ariz,

Dear Sir:

The (nartermaster General desires to thank you for your kind letter

of June 15, 1924, concerning the case of the lata Priwmts Alva Allen,

Company G, 18th Infantry.

Very struly yours,

R, P.\ HARBOLD,
Rgsistant, Ly




P
(i
r“
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON '

M 293 A-C

IN REPLY REFER TO.

Allen, Alva : June 5,1924.

Mr. Charles Habels,
392 Allyn St.,
Akron, Ohio.

Dear Sir:

The Quartermaster General desires you to be informed that an in-
vestigation-is being-conducted with a view towards locating the grave of
the late Private Alva Allen, Company G, 18th Infantry. As the records
show you were formerly with this organization overseas, any information
you may be able to furnish regarding the death and burial place of Private
Allen will be appreciated by the Department. If possible, furnish the
names of any soldiers buried near him.

Your cooperation in the matter will be appreciated. For your
reply, you may use the inclosed official envelope which requires no postage.

Very truly yours,

Nt

R. P. HARBOLD,
1 incl. Agslstant.
envelope.




o ® y

! WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N RepLy ReFErTo___ QM 293 A-C
Allen, Alva June 5,1924,

Mr. Guy A. Smith,
cfo Charles Harriss,
Winchester, Vt.

Dear Sir:

The Quartermaster General desires you to be informed that an in-
vestigation 1s being conducted with a view towards locating the grave of
the late Private Alva Allen, Company G, 18th Infantry. As the records
show that you were formerly with this organization overseas, any informa-
tion you may be able to furnish regarding the death and burial of Private
Allen, will be appreciated by the Department. If possible, furnish the
names of any soldiers buried near him.

For your reply, you may use the inclosed official envelops which
requires no postage. ~

Very truly govys,

R. P. FARBOLD,)
Agsistant.

1l inecl.
envelops.



YA M 293 A-C

Allen, ‘Alva i R b T ‘ Juna 17, 1924.

Bpt.John 3. Fltagerald,
; Company. G, 18th Infantry,
/¢ Camp Dix, N. J.
: De_a._r Sir: :

- The Quartormaster General desires tojthaﬁk you for vour jklhd_iotter
of June. 12, 1924, concamin_g-'&_hu invest {gatlon in the case of the late
Private Alva Allen, C'omprihy 4,7 18th Infantry.

: Very‘tmly yours,

W _
R. P. HARROLD,
Agsintant .

e | ' | RIS TN g 0

C raral-1i 7o) & Files Ba -
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
/ i WASHINGTON

QM 293 A-C

IN REPLY REFER TO.
Allen, Alva June 5, 1924.
L amii s SAL

Mr. Frank Toler,
426 Englewood Ave.,
Chicago, Ills.

Dear Sir: .
The Guartermaster General desires you to be informed that an in-
vestigation is being conducted with a view tomards locating the grave of
the late Private Alva Allen, Company G, 18th Infantry. As the records

show that you were formerly with this organization overseas, any informa-
tion you may be able to furnish regarding ths death and burial place of
Private Allen, will be appreciated by the Department. If pessible, furnish
the names of any soldiers burled near him.

For your reply, you may use the inclosed official en&elope which
requires no postaze. y

Very truly yours,

R. P. HARBOLD,
I inelh Assistant.
envelope.

REMARKS (Ao A\ € ﬁ.:\hjp



Q¥ 293 A-C

Allen, Alva Juae 5, 1924.

Mr. Frank Toler,
428 Englewood Ave.,
Chicago, Ills.

Doar S5ir

The Quartermaster Genaral desires you to be informed that an in-
vestigaticn is baing conducted with a view towaris losating the grave of
the late Private Alva Allen, Company G, 1l8th Infantry. As the records
ghow that you were formerly with this organization ovarseas, any informa-
tion you may ha ahle to furnish rogarding tha death and burial place of
Private Allen, will ba appreciated by the Department. If possible, furaish

the namas of any soldiers buried near him.

For your reply, you may uee the inclosed official erivelope whign
requires no vo:tagzs.

Very truly yours, B

\
R. P. HARBOLD, &

v CS v
1 inel. ' Asnistant. ,m
envelopa. | WeR

A

%

. kT




QM 293 A-C
Allen, Alva June 5, 1924.

Mr. Jesse E. Barber,
Cord,
Arkansas.

Dear Sir:

The Quartermaster Genaral desires you to be informsd that an ine
vestig&tmn is balng conduoted with a view towards locating the grave of
the late Private Alva Allen, Company G, 18th Infantry. As the records
show that you =are formerly with this organizatinn ovarseas, any informa-
tion you my be ablse to furnish regasding the death and burial place of
Private Allan, =ill be appresiated by the Dapartment. If nogsible, furnish
the names of any soldlers buried near him.

For your reply, yvou may use the inclesad official anvelope which
requires no postage.

Very truly yours, \

| R. P. HARBOLD, cgg;j ,
1 inel. R. P. HARE N
~ envelopa, .

L7

¢




M 293 A-C |
Allen, Alva Juns 5,1924,

Mr. Guy A. Smith,
cfo Charlee Harriss,
Winchester, Vt.

Dear Sir:

The Quartermastar General desires you to be informed that an in-
vestigation 1r beling condncted with a view towards locating the grave of
the late Private Alva Allen, Company G, 18th Infantry. As the records
show that you wers formerly with this organlzation overseas, any informa-
tica you may he ahle to furnish regarding the death and burial of Private
Allen, will be appreciated by the Dspartment. If roseible, furnish the
names of any soldiers burisd near him.

Yor your reply, you may use the inclosed official envelone whieh
requires no postage.

Very truly yours,

LN
R. P. HARROLD, cs @

1 inel. Assistant . WPR x/,.‘

envelope.




y M 293 A-C
Allen, Alva June 5, 1924.

Mr. Joe Chalupa,
c¢fo Mr. V. Chalupa,
Paylor, Tex.

Dear Sir:

The Guartermaster General desires you to be informed that an in-
vestigation is belng conducted with a view towards locating the grave of
the late Private Alva Allen, Company 5, 18th Infantry.  As the records show
that you were formerly with this organization cverseas, any information you
may be able to furnish regarding the death and burial place of Private Allen,
will be aporscianted by the Deoartment. If pussible, furnish the names of
any soldlers buried near him. '

For your reply, you may use the inclosed official envel’gwpa which
requires no nostage. \

\

Very truly yours,

L 3
™
R. P. HARBOLD, 14
linecl, Assistant. cs (1
envelops. Wpr,\J/'
A3P

© /




QM 293 A-C
Allan, Alva

June 5,1924.

Mr. Charles Habels,
392 Allyn St.,
Akron, Ohlo.

Dear Sir:

The Guartermaster General desires you to be informed that an in-
vestigation 1s being conducted with a view towarde locating the grave of
the late Private Alva Allen, Company G, 18th Infantry. As the records
show you were formerly with this organization overseas, any informatlion

you may he able to furnish regardling the death and burlal »lace of Private
Allen will be anoreciated by the DNepariment.

If possible, furnish the
names of any soldisrs buried near him.
Your cooperation in the matter will be appresiated. For your
reply, you may use the inclosed officlal envelope whioh requires no postage.

Very truly yours,

1 incl.

R. P. HARROLD, L’gq @
Asslstant. -
gnvelope. :

>




QM 293 A-C
Allen, Alva June 5,19%.

Sergeant John J. Fitzgerald,
Company G, 18th Infantry,
Fort Semyler, N. Y.

Dear Sir:

The Cuartermaster General desires you to be informed that an in-
vostigation is being conlucted with a view towards locating the grave of
the late Private Alva Allen, Company 5, 18th Infantry. As ths records
show you were with this organization shen oversgas, the DNepartment will
anpreciate any information you may b2 abls to furnish regarding the death
ani burial »lace of Privato Allen. If possivle, furnish the names of
any soldiers buried nsar Private Allen.

Your coeperation in ths matter will bs greatly appreciated. For
your reoly, you ma2y use the inslosed envelope whish requires no postage.

Very truly yours,

 im

R. P, RARROLD

1 inol. Aselstant. cs Of
envelopo WPR




Qi 293 A-C. (Allen, Alva) 2nd Ind.
War Department, O0QMG, Washington, lay 26, 1924 - To: The Adjutant General,

Washington, D.C.

1, It is requested that the names and addresses of three sergeants
and three corporals with Company G, 18th Infantry on October 4, 1918, be
furnished to this office; also the location of the 18th Infantry on that

datee
For The Quartermaster General:
R. P, HARBOLD,
1B Received A. G, 0. MAY . i :i 1924 Assistant.
JAR Di
LR +
I e 50 1924
L2 MAY 29 | 4 1
3rd Ind. VI=4d2
War Lepartment, 4.G.0. June 2, 1924. =~ To fhe Quartermaster General, C},
Washington, D.Ce )
\
The records show that the 18th Infantry was on the Argomme Frint (
October 4, 1918. The following are the addresses of soldiers who were A
members of Company G, 18th Infantry, October 4, 1918: (‘

John J. Fitzgerald (#R-47228), is at present serving as a 1st sergeant, Company
G, 18th Infantry, Fort Schuyler, New York.

Charles Habels, 392 Allyn Street, iAkron, Chioy formerly Supply S5gt., Co. G, 18th
Infantry.

Guy A. Smith (#R-47224), c/o Charles Harriss, Winchester, Vermontj formerly
lless Sergeant, Company G, 18th Infantry.

Joe Chalupa (#R-47250), ¢/o Mr. V. @halupa, Taylor, Texas; formexly Corporal,
Company G, 18th Infantry. v

Jesse E. Barber, Cord, Arkansas; formerly Corporal, Company G, 18th Infantry,

Frank Toler, 426 Englewood Avenue, Chicago, Illinois; formerly Corporal, Co
G, 18th Infantry. : %A

7 {i{\ &Vfg 2 S
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= (¢ A E 3;)4 i
Eﬁ‘& i, 2. % _g{““
N ik
A

Adjutant Generals




QL 293 A-Cu {Allen, Alve) 2né Ind.

- War Department, OQMG,: Waahington, May 26, 1924 = To: The Ad,iutant General, ¥
Washington, D.Ce Wt £
le It is requested that the names and addresses of three’ sergeants v
and three corporals with Company G, 18th Infantry on October 4, 1918, be
furnished to this ofiice. also the location of the 18th Infant:ry on that
d&tﬂ. t - %
Por The Quartermaster (General: g
i

4 R.’ P. HARBOLD.
2 Assistant,
16 Recewed AG. U VAl 20 ¢ |

Jrd Inde MI=42

War Daputﬁmt, beGeOs Jume 24 1924 = To The Quartermaster General,
Washingtong DeCs

The records show that the 18th Infentry was on the Argome Frimé
October 4, 1918, The following are the addresses of soldiers who were
members of Company G, 18th Infantry, October 4, 1918:

 Jokn J. FPitzgerald (§Re47228), is at present serving as a 1st sarges.nt, Company
G, 18th Infantry, Fort Schuyler, New York.

Charles Habels, 392 Allyn Street, ikron, Chioy fomar]y Supply Sgt.. Co. Gy 18
Infantrye

Suy s Smith, [#B#??e%!. o[g charieﬂ Hu-riau, mmhutor, Yermontu formerly
%— -

e
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

QM 293 A-C

IN REPLY REFER TO.

Allen, Alva May 20, 1924.

SUBJECT: Particulars concerning Alva Allen,
#47279, Co. G, 18th Inf.

TO: ' The Adjutant General.
1. The following information is requested comcerning Alva Allen,
47279, Company G, 18th Infantry:
Rank
Date of death

Place of death
Cause of dsath
Place of burial
Nature of wounds

For The Quartermaster Genepal®

e R, P. HARBOLD, N\
Xﬁ ]R.@RQW"C& A, oL Wint £~ ABBistant.

REC'D WORLD WAR DIV.

"2 MAY 21 1924

1st Inde Ve 8/3

War Demrtment, A.G.0., May 23,1924-To the Quartermaster Gemeral, W.S.A,
W&shilgton, D.C.

1. The records of this office show that Alva Allen # 47,279, Priv;ate,
Company G, 18th Infantry was killed in action Ostober 4,1918 while serving

as a member of the Amorican Expeditionary Forces. Place of death and place
20iYPaxdal not found of record,
.

By order & the Sgoretary of War;

Adjut General, !

R

Ao'_rvm‘(vvm






(h Recoeived A, G, O. MAY 21 024
RECD WORLD WAR DIV.

2

Q¥ 203 A-C

Aliesn, Alva May 20, 1924.

SUBJECT: Particulars concerning Alva Allen, :
#47279, Co. G, 18th Inf. : P
T0: The Aljutant General, f:

1. The following information is ramested concerning Alva Allan;
47279, Company G, 18th Infantry:

Rank

Date of death
Place of death
Canse of death
Place of burial
Nature of wounds

For The Quartermaster General:

R. P. HARBOLD,
Agsistant.

mm‘pm

MAY 21 1924 we

1st Ind, v 8/3

Var Demrtment, A.G.0., May 23§1924~To the Quartermaster General, ¥.S.A.
Washington, Ds Ce

1. e records of this osfice shibw that Alva Allen § 47,279, Frivate,
Gompeny G, 18th Infantry was killed in action October 4,1918 while serving
as a mamber of the American Expeditionmary Forces. Place of death and place
of burial not found of recard, ‘

By order of the Sgoretary of var;

2\ 2 12 pDBOM

Aéjt%mt Generals
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QM 203 A-C

Al/en, Alva May 20, 1924.

SUBJECT: Particulars concerning Alva Allen,
#47279, Co. G, 18th Inf.

TO: The Adjutant General.

1. The following information is requested concerning Alva Allen,

47279, Company G, 18th Infantry:

Rank -

Date of death

Place of death

Canse of death

Place of burial

Nature of wounds ANy Ui il o
'L"EN“’(ALMHEL#;;@,‘“
For The Quartermaster Ganeral:ﬁ* :

Ly
B

EED 5%



Mm g 7 ’7/ IO (g (65 33

la G 19 St

r- A
e d Mbu i 4 v
é‘/ ‘ it ‘ "s‘ '
AT AR
~ h Y. A b, y
\ ‘ gl -
ﬁ Caz y A Y
¢ 7 / o B P
25 A / ] 4"“«:"»






